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S.NO DEGREE YEAR NAME OF 
COLLEGE & 
UNIVERSITY 

REGISTRATION 
NUMBER 
WITH DATE OF 
REGISTRATION 

NAME OF 
THE STATE 
MEDICAL 
COUNCIL 

1 MBBS 1988 MADURAI 
MEDICAL 
COLLEGE. 
MADURAI 
KAMARAJ 
UNIVERSITY  

46270 
17-10-1989 

TAMILNADU 
MEDICAL 
COUNCIL 

2 MD 
(RADIOTHERAPY) 

1997 MADRAS 
MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, 
THE 
TAMILNADU 
DR.MGR 
MEDICAL 
UNIVERSITY 

46270 
25-09-1997 

TAMILNADU 
MEDICAL 
COUNCIL 

mailto:mkdroncology@gmail.com


3 DM 
(MEDICAL 
ONCOLOGY) 

2000 MADRAS 
MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, 
THE 
TAMILNADU 
DR.MGR 
MEDICAL 
UNIVERSITY 

  

 

S.NO DESIGNATION DEPARTMENT INSTITUTION   FROM     TO   TOTAL 

1 JUNIOR 
RESIDENT 

RADIOTHERAPY MADRAS 
MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, 
CHENNAI 

28-03-
1994 

27-03-
1997 

3 YEARS 

2 SENIOR 
RESIDENT 

RADIOTHERAPY STANLEY 
MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, 
CHENNAI 

17-05-
1997 

14-05-
1998 

1 YEAR 

3 ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

RADIOTHERAPY TIRUNELVELI 
MEDICAL 
COLLEGE 

22-02-
2001 

17-09-
2004 

3 YEARS 
6 
MONTHS 

4 ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

RADIOTHERAPY COIMBATORE 
MEDICAL 
COLLEGE 

20-09-
2004 

19-09-
2009 

5 YEARS 

5 PROFESSOR RADIOTHERAPY COIMBATORE 
MEDICAL 
COLLEGE 

20-09-
2009 

31-01-
2015 

5 YEARS 
4 
MONTHS 

6 DIRECTOR RADIOTHERAPY GOVERNMENT 
ARIGNAR ANNA 
CANCER 
HOSPITAL, 
CHENGALPATTU 
MEDICAL 
COLLEGE 

  5 years 

7 DEAN - GOVERNMENT 
MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, 
VIRUDHUNAGAR 

  1 year 

8 DEAN - GOVERNMENT 
MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, 
ARIYALUR 

2.3.2020 Till date 3 years 

 


